

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16464/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2021 in WPL No.21271/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

SURENDRA B. JIWRAJKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED Respondent(s)

(IA No.132051/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132054/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

WITH

SLP(C) No.16463/2021 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132053/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132056/2021-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

W.P.(C) No.1281/2021 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.151756/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.151757/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 20-01-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)	Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
SLP(C) No.16464/2021	Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.
	Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

SLP(C) No.16463/2021	Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
	Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

W.P.(C) 1281/21	Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. adv.
	Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
	Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Adarsh Ramanujan, Adv.
	Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Dushyant Manocha, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Gupta, Advocates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No.1281/2021

Issue notice.

Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.3. Office may take steps for serving respondents no.1 and 2.

In addition, petitioner is permitted to serve the Central Agency for respondents no.1 and 2.

List all the matters together on 23.02.2022.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS